

## The Toby Center

Preserving Family Ties When Parents Choose to Separate  $^{\mathsf{TN}}$ 



Administration

Dr. Mark D. Roseman, CEO and Founder Ayax Christopher, CFO Erica Cohen, Agency Services Claire Berkoff, New Client Services Leslie Gebaide, Business Dev. Director

In Memoriam

Theodora 'Toby' Roseman 1926-2007 David L. Levy, Esq. 1936-2014

Welcome to the Toby Center for Family Transitions!

We really appreciate your interest in our work and the possibility of our assisting your client families!

Founded in 2010 in South Florida, the Toby Center programs focus all on improving child outcomes, notably for children whose parents are separated, divorced and never married. Child reunification is for most agencies as yours a primary goal.

We can help you.

The Toby Center provides multiple services for child access, visitation and reunification that use both clinical and non-clinical resources for achieving this vital goal. Importantly, child reunification and mediation are increasing demands which we can help you with!

As a social service agency, your selecting the Toby Center to assist you in our shared goals means so very much for our growing staff both in Florida and nationally. We are devoted to providing the most meaningful conclusions for all our services that will offer unification and strengthened bonds of affection to children who truly long for and depend upon them.

Staff are all committed to helping you achieve your own mission, and our shared correlates. In this process, know that Toby Center resources and training evolve to meet the changed needs of families whether due to culture, illness, or court.

Our CEO and Founder is Dr. Mark Roseman, who brings more than twenty years in the field of child access. An author and researcher, Dr. Roseman frequently writes and speaks on the issues of contemporary family matters as child custody, child estrangement, high conflict divorce and parental alienation.

Please don't hesitate to reach out to our offices to learn more of our resources and how we may be able to lend more support to your purposes.

We so very much appreciate your confidence in our work. The Toby Center looks forward to helping increase services for your community. Contracting with the Toby Center is a major step forward. The Center also looks forward to partnerships throughout the nation so we can expand our mission and realize our own agency vision, "to preserve family ties when parents may choose to separate."

Please visit our website frequently to learn of Toby Center resources and guidance! Join our mailing list!

Questions? Please contact Erica Cohen, Agency Relations Coordinator at ekc1019@yahoo.com. With much appreciation,

The Toby Center